

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 25R-6102

File ID: 25R-6102 Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission

Meeting

File Created: 02/20/2025

File Name: Crown Castle Verizon Cell Tower Consent Final Action:

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 25R-03-53: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, GRANTING TO CROWN CASTLE SOUTH, L.L.C., AS AGENT FOR BELLSOUTH MOBILITY, L.L.C. ON BEHALF OF VERIZON, CONSENT TO MODIFY THE EXISTING EQUIPMENT AT THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FACILITY WITHIN ITS EXISTING LEASED AREA LOCATED AT 5455 N.W. 19th STREET/2000 CITY HALL DRIVE (BU 812072), WITHIN THE PARAMETERS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE CITY AND SUBJECT TO ALL PERMITTING AND REVIEWS REQUIRED BY THE CITY; AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE LETTER OF CONSENT SUBJECT TO BEING REQUIRED TO MEET THE PARAMETERS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY; PROVIDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER, KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 25R-03-53 Resoultion approving Crown Castle, Enactment Number:

Crown Castle Consent Verizon 2025.doc, 812072 677901 consent unsigned 2.19.25.pdf,

VerizonMemoToKennie.doc

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: jfletcher@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:
 <t

Text of Legislative File 25R-6102

RESOLUTION NO. 25R-03-53: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, GRANTING TO CROWN CASTLE SOUTH, L.L.C., AS AGENT FOR BELLSOUTH MOBILITY, L.L.C. ON BEHALF OF VERIZON, CONSENT TO MODIFY THE EXISTING EQUIPMENT AT THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FACILITY WITHIN ITS EXISTING LEASED AREA LOCATED AT 5455 N.W. 19th STREET/2000 CITY HALL DRIVE (BU 812072), WITHIN THE PARAMETERS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE CITY AND SUBJECT TO ALL PERMITTING AND REVIEWS REQUIRED BY THE CITY; AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE LETTER OF CONSENT SUBJECT TO BEING REQUIRED TO MEET THE PARAMETERS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY; PROVIDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER, KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

Request Action:

Commission approval to modify the existing equipment at the cell tower located at 2000 City Hall Drive.

Need Summary Explanation/ Background:

Consent is needed to modify the existing equipment at the wireless communications facility within its existing leased area. This project entails replacing antennas on the tower and replacing ground equipment. All work will be performed within the existing lease area/compound.

| Cost Summary/ Fiscal Imp None | act: | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------|
| Attachments: | | |
| Draft Resolution | | |
| 2. Consent letter dated | 2/19/25 | |
| Budget Code Number(s): _ | | |
| Procurement Information: | [check all that apply] | |
| [] RFP/Bid | [] Emergency Purchase | [] SBE |
| [] Proposal/Quote | [] State Grant Funds | []Local |
| Preference | | |
| [] Piggyback Contract | [] Federal Grant Funds | |
| [X] Sole Source | [] Matching Required | |